

Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H03000220517 4)))

Nate: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To : From	Account Number Phone	: (850)205-0380 : OLLOVIC, St. 4546 : AKERMAN, SENTERFITT & EIDSON, P.A. : 075471001363 : (305)374-5600	EFFECTIVE DATA
	Fax Number	: (305)374-5095	

RECEIVED 03 JUN 26 PM 4: 26 2003 JUN 26 PM 4:29 BIVISION OF CORPORATIONS MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE ORIUS CENTRAL OFFICE SERVICES, INC. Certificate of Status a Certified Copy 1 Page Count 04 \$78.75

> 20251-093778 ID:0748

Menger 06/27/03

https://cofss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exc

Estimated Charge

6/25/2003

JUN-28-03 18:17 From: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

3053745095

T-817 P.01/06 Job-854

Department of State 6/25/2003 4:27 PAGE 1/1 RightFAX



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Glanda E. Hood Secretary of State

June 25, 2003

. . . .

ORIUS CENTRAL OFFICE SERVICES, INC. 1401 FORDM WAY, STE 400 W PALM BEACH, FL 33401

SUBJECT: ORIUS CENTRAL OFFICE SERVICES, INC. RBF: P00000113140

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The date of adoption/authorization of this document must be a date on or prior to submitting the document to this office, and this date must be specifically stated in the document. If you wish to have a future effective date, you must include the date of adoption/authorization and the effective date. The date of adoption/authorization is the date the document was approved.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

Li you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please Call (850) 245-6906.

Darlens Connell

FAX Aud. #: H03000220517 Letter Number: 903A00038743

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 '-Tallahassee, Florida 32314

2

JUN-28-03 18:17 From:AKERMAN SENTERFITT

(H03000220517 4)

APTICLES OF MERGER (Profit Corporations)

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, F.S.

First: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving corporation is:

Name	Junisdiction	Greente DUTE 6-30-03
Orius Central Office Services, Inc.	<u>Florida</u>	0 30 05

Second: The name and jurisdiction of each merging corporation is:

Name		<u>Inviscience</u>		
Arion Sulp. 1	ac.	Delaware		
Third: The Agreement and Plan of Merger		hed.	2003 JU	DIVISION

Fourth: The merger shall become effective on June 30, 2003.

Flith: The merger is permitted by the laws of the State of Delawart and is in compliance with said laws.

Sinth: Adoption of Merger by <u>serviving</u> corporation -

The Agreement and Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors of the surviving corporation on May 28,2003 and shareholder approval was not required.

Seventh: Adoption of Merger by merging corporation -

The Agreement and Plan of Merger was adopted by the board of directors on May 28, 2003 and sole shareholder of the merging corporation on June 24, 2003.

FILED DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS 2003 JUN 26 PH 4: 29

3053745095

T-817 P.03/08 Job-864

- -

۰.

JUN-28-03 18:17 From: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

.

. . . .

_ _...

(H03000220517 4)

• •

Eigth: <u>SIGNATURES FOR EACH CORPORATION</u>

Name of Corporation Signature

Name of Individual

Services, Inc. Vice President & Secret	Orius Central Office Services, Inc.	Emassel The	Thomas W. Hartmann. Vice President & Secretary	,
--	--	-------------	---	-------

	1	Thomas W. Hartmann,
Arion Sub, Inc.	town it the	Vice President & Secretary

(FT178224;))

JUN-26-03 16:18 From: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

(103000220517 4)

. . **. . .**

AGREEMENT AND PLAN OF MERGER

This Asprement and Plan of Merger (this "Plan") has been adopted as of the 14 day of June, 2003 by Orius Central Office Services, inc., a Florida corporation ("Orius") and Arion Sub, inc., a Delaware corporation ("Arion").

RECITALS

The Buard of Directors of Orius and the Board of Directors of Arion have determined that it is advisable and in the best interest of each of Orius and Arion that Arion be marged with and into Orius on the terms and subject to the conditions set forth herein (the "Merger").

ARTICLEI

The Merger

On the lifective Date (as defined in Article V hereof), Arion shall merge with and into Orius in secondance with the Delaware General Corporation Law and the Florida Business Corporation Act, and the separate existence of Arion shall cease and Orius shall thereafter continue as the surviving corporation (the "Surviving Busines") under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE II

The Surviving Ender

On the Effective Date, the Articles of Incorporation of Orius, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date, shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Entity.

On the Sflective Date, the Bylaws of Orius, as in effect immediately prior to the Effective Date, abali be the Bylaws of the Surviving Entity, until thereafter altered, amended or repealed.

On the Effective Date, the officers and directors of Orius immediately prior to the Effective Date shall be the officers and directors of the Surviving Entity until their successors are duly elected and qualified or until their earlier resignation, removal, death or disability.

ARTICLE III

Manner and Basis of Converting Shares

On the Effective Date, each issued and outstanding share of common stock, par value \$0.01 per share, of Arion, shall, by virtue of the Merger and without any action on the part of the holder thereof, be canceled and extinguished.

3053745095

T-817 P.05/08 Job-884

JUN-28-03 18:18 From: AKERMAN SENTERFITT

3053745095

T-817 P.06/06 Job-664

(603000220517 4)

.. ~

ŗ

ARTICLE IV

Effect of Merger

On the Effective Date, all property, rights, privileges, powers and franchises of Arion shall vest in the Surviving Early, and all liabilities and obligations of Arion shall become liabilities and obligations of the Surviving Early.

ARTICLE V

Effective Date

As used in this Agreement, the term "Effective Date" shall mean June 30, 2003.

ARTICLE VI

Amandment, Madification and Termination

The Boards of Directors of Orius and/or Arion may amend, terminate and/or abandon the Merger at any time prior to the Effective Date.